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MAY

6
District Leading Team
Tuesday 6th May 2025 @ 7:00pm
Zoom

MAY

14
Superintendents'' Gathering
Wednesday 14th May 2025 @ 10:00am
Zoom

MAY

14
Stationing Training (1)
Wednesday 14th May 2025 @ 7:00pm
Central, Aston

MAY

15
Circuit Stewards Gathering
Thursday 15th May 2025 @ 7:00pm
Zoom

All Circuit Stewards across the District are invited to join this session.
Details will be emailed out nearer the time.

MAY

21
Stationing Conversations
Wednesday 21st May 2025 @ 10:00am
District Office

Individual appointments will be given to those involed in the process

MAY

22
Stationing Conversations
Thursday 22nd May 2025 @ 10:00am
District Office

Individual appointments will be given to those involed in the process

MAY

23
Cliff College Festival
Friday 23rd May 2025 (all day event)
Cliff College

We're looking forward to gathering at Cliff Festival 2025 for a weekend of
worship, learning, prayer and fellowship.

This year our Bible studies will be taught by Ben Pugh, and we're excited to
welcome evening preachers including Andy Fyall, James Alaradin and
Rachael Heffer.

Discounts are available for groups of 10 or more – and, as always, entry to
Cliff Festival is free for under-18s.

MAY

24
Cliff College Festival
Saturday 24th May 2025 (all day event)
Cliff College

We're looking forward to gathering at Cliff Festival 2025 for a weekend of
worship, learning, prayer and fellowship.

This year our Bible studies will be taught by Ben Pugh, and we're excited to
welcome evening preachers including Andy Fyall, James Alaradin and
Rachael Heffer.

Discounts are available for groups of 10 or more – and, as always, entry to
Cliff Festival is free for under-18s.

MAY

25
Cliff College Festival
Sunday 25th May 2025 (all day event)
Cliff College

We're looking forward to gathering at Cliff Festival 2025 for a weekend of
worship, learning, prayer and fellowship.

This year our Bible studies will be taught by Ben Pugh, and we're excited to
welcome evening preachers including Andy Fyall, James Alaradin and
Rachael Heffer.

Discounts are available for groups of 10 or more – and, as always, entry to
Cliff Festival is free for under-18s.

MAY

26
Cliff College Festival
Monday 26th May 2025 (all day event)
Cliff College

We're looking forward to gathering at Cliff Festival 2025 for a weekend of
worship, learning, prayer and fellowship.

This year our Bible studies will be taught by Ben Pugh, and we're excited to
welcome evening preachers including Andy Fyall, James Alaradin and
Rachael Heffer.

Discounts are available for groups of 10 or more – and, as always, entry to
Cliff Festival is free for under-18s.

JUN

1
Lay Employee Retreat
Sunday 1st June 2025 (all day event)
Wydale Hall

JUN

2
Lay Employee Retreat
Monday 2nd June 2025 (all day event)
Wydale Hall
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JUN

3
Lay Employee Retreat
Tuesday 3rd June 2025 (all day event)
Wydale Hall

JUN

4
Regional Retreat
Wednesday 4th June 2025 (all day event)
Wydale Hall

Peddling the Past – led by John Bell

Booking in advanced required

JUN

5
Regional Retreat
Thursday 5th June 2025 (all day event)
Wydale Hall

Peddling the Past – led by John Bell

Booking in advanced required

JUN

6
Regional Retreat
Friday 6th June 2025 (all day event)
Wydale Hall

Peddling the Past – led by John Bell

Booking in advanced required

JUN

19
District Safeguarding Group
Thursday 19th June 2025 @ 7:00pm
Zoom

JUN

26
Methodist Conference
Thursday 26th June 2025 (all day event)
Telford

JUN

27
Methodist Conference
Friday 27th June 2025 (all day event)
Telford

JUN

28
Methodist Conference
Saturday 28th June 2025 (all day event)
Telford

JUN

29
Methodist Conference
Sunday 29th June 2025 (all day event)
Telford

JUN

30
Methodist Conference
Monday 30th June 2025 (all day event)
Telford

JUL

1
Methodist Conference
Tuesday 1st July 2025 (all day event)
Telford

JUL

2
Methodist Conference
Wednesday 2nd July 2025 (all day event)
Telford

JUL

8
District Leading Team
Tuesday 8th July 2025 @ 7:00pm
Zoom

JUL

9
PPRDE Management Group
Wednesday 9th July 2025 @ 2:00pm
Zoom

JUL

10
Superintendents Gathering
Thursday 10th July 2025 @ 10:00am
Zoom

JUL

20
District Farewell Service
Sunday 20th July 2025 @ 3:00pm
Greenhill Methodist Church, Sheffield

There will be a Farewell Service at Greenhill Methodist Church for our District
Chair, Revd Gill Newton, as she leaves our District to take up her new role in
the Methodist Church

AUG

31
District Welcome Service
Sunday 31st August 2025 @ 3:00pm
Central Methodist Church, Chesterfield

There will be a Welcome Service at Central Methodist Church, Chesterfield
to greet our new District Chair, Revd Vicky Atkins.

SEP

13
Representative Synod
Saturday 13th September 2025 @ 9:30am

MAR

17
Presbyteral Synod
Tuesday 17th March 2026 @ 9:30am
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APR

18
District Gathering/Synod
Saturday 18th April 2026 @ 9:30am

SEP

12
Representative Synod
Saturday 12th September 2026 @ 9:30am

MAR

9
Presbyteral Synod
Tuesday 9th March 2027 @ 9:30am

APR

10
District Gathering/Synod
Saturday 10th April 2027 @ 9:30am

SEP

11
Representative Synod
Saturday 11th September 2027 @ 9:30am
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